HERTFORDSHIRE BOWLS

Dear Member,

You have been selected to be included on the 2022 County Approved Players List.

Please find opposite the list of matches for which you can nominate. Before completing

read the notes below.

a).

b).

d).

f)

You should only nominate for the matches that you will be available for, if
selected. All players have to wear the County Shirt for Friendly Play.

If your availability changes after returning this form you should notify the
County Honorary Men’s Secretary immediately. Do not wait to see if you are
selected to play and then withdraw. See the Association Handbook for
Selection Meeting dates.

You may nominate for as many Friendly matches as you like but you may not be
selected for a game if you do not nominate for at least 4 friendly matches (2 Home
& 2 Away). For the match(s) you are selected to play you must contact the Match
Officer at least 14 days before to confirm your attendance.

If you withdraw from any match for which you have been selected you must
notify the designated Match Official by telephone, text or email and confirm
this in writing to the County Honorary Men’s Secretary, giving a full
explanation. Withdrawing from a match may result in your name being
removed from the Approved Players List for this and subsequent season(s).

Complete your nominations by entering an ‘X’ in the boxes provided against each
match and return to your club secretary. Ensure that you keep a record of your
availability. Your contact telephone, mobile numbers and Email address is for the
use of HB Match Officials only.

For further information regarding County Dress Code and other match details
please refer to the Handbook and the web site, hertsba.com.

2022 County Match Availability

Form ACP-2

Name: ...

Contact Tel: No(s)

EMail AdAress: ......ovveeeeee ettt n e

FRIENDLIES
Sat

Wed
Tues
Tue
Tue
Wed
Thu
Wed
Tue
Thu
Wed
Tues
Thu
Thu
Tue
Thu
Tue

OUVO0OZZIrXC“—IOTMMOUO®>

30
11
17
24
31
15
30
06
12
14
27
02
04
11
16
18
23

Apr
May
May

Jun

July

Aug

Berkshire
London Scottish
Sussex

Essex

Eastern Counties
Surrey
Bedfordshire
Leicestershire
Middlesex
Norfolk

Kent
Oxfordshire
Warwickshire
Buckinghamshire
Essex

London South Cty
Cambridgeshire

Windsor & Eton SL4 1QX
Herts BC

Tring BC

Sawbridgeworth BC
Bishop Stortford BC
Ware BC

Shire Park BC

Royston BC

Potters Bar BC

Freethorpe BC NR13 3NZ
Buntingford BC

Chipping Norton OX7 5UY
Stoke BC CV2 4AB

High Wycombe BC
Loughton BC 1G10 1AN
Harpenden BC

Fordham BC CB7 5NG

Please tick box if you are available to attend at short notice for matches nominated
e.g. Up to the eve of the match.



http://www.hertsba.com/

